

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 601/2026

1. Mst. Jummi Wife Of Alladin, Aged 71 Years,
2. Mst. Munni Wife Of Mangal, Aged 66 Years,
3. Alladin Son Of Mullan (Since Deceased, Through LRs)
- 3/1. Jummi Wife of Alladin
- 3/2. Kamruddin of Alladin
- 3/3. Samsuddin Son of Alladin
- 3/4. Sabodin Son of Alladin
- 3/5. Amin Khan Son of Alladin
All Residents of Hadiya, Tehsil Mahwa, District Dausa.
- 3/6. Aijan Bano Daughter of Alladin Son of Itwari Khan,
Resident of Bhatta Colony, Bayana Road, Hindaun City,
District Karauli.
- 3/7. Mukti Daughter of Alladin Wife of Yasin Khan, Resident of
Hazi Colony, Bayana Road, Hindaun City, District Karauli.
4. Subodin Son Of Alladin, Aged 49 Years,
5. Munshi Khan Son Of Mangal, Aged 48 Years,
Both Residents Of Hadiya, Tehsil Mahwa, District Dausa.
6. Ram Singh Son Of Mardan, (Since Deceased, Through
LRs)
- 6/1. Rampati Wife of Ram Singh
- 6/2. Mangtu Son of Ram Singh
- 6/3. Mukesh Son of Ram Singh
- 6/4. Bhartu @ Bharat Lal Son of Ram Singh
- 6/5. Rohitash Son of Ram Singh
All Residents of Hadiya, Tehsil Mahwa, District Dausa.
- 6/6. Jassi Daughter of Ram Singh Wife of Hajarilal, Resident of
Patoli, Tehsil Mahwa, District Dausa.
7. Samya Singh Son Of Sabo, Aged 49 Years, Resident Of
Hadiya, Tehsil Mahwa, District Dausa.
8. Bheem Son Of Kalyan, Aged 33 Years, Resident Of
Hadiya, Tehsil Mahwa, District Dausa.
9. Babulal Son Of Gangasahai, Aged 46 Years, Resident Of
Hadiya, Tehsil Mahwa, District Dausa.

10. Ganagdhhar Son Of Sedya (Since Deceased, Through LRs)

10/1. Kishni Wife of Gangadhar

10/2. Manohari Son of Gangadhar

10/3. Dharmendra Son of Gangadhar

All Residents of Hadiya, Tehsil Mahwa, District Dausa.

10/4. Phoolwati Daughter of Gangadhar Wife of Jagram,
Resident of Bachhren, Tehsil Bhusawar, District Bharatpur.

----Defendant/Appellants

Versus

1. Shivdayal Son Of Harbal, (Since Deceased, Through LRs)

1/1. Kailash Chand Son Of Shivdayal, Aged 56 Years,

1/2. Banwari Lal Son Of Shivdayal, Aged 49 Years,

1/3. Rajesh Sharma Son Of Shivdayal, Aged 47 Years,

1/4. Mukesh Sharma Son Of Shivdayal, Aged 44 Years,

1/5. Pramod (Neelam) Son Of Shivdayal, Aged 38 Years,

1/6. Laxmi Devi Wife Of Shivdayal, Aged 76 Years,

All Residents Of Hadiya, Tehsil Mahwa, District Dausa.

1/7. Santosh Sharma Daughter Of Shivdayal Wife Of Banwari
Lal Sharma, Aged 53 Years, Presently Resident Of
Khonchpuri, Tehsil Mahwa, District Dausa.

1/8. Reena (Reema) Daughter Of Shivdayal Wife Of Manoj
Sharma, Aged 41 Years, Resident Of Nahar Road,
Hanuman Colony, Gangapur City, District Sawai-
Madhopur.

2. Mitthan Lal Son Of Harbal, Aged 66 Years, Resident Of
Hadiya, Tehsil Mahwa, District Dausa.

----Plaintiff/Respondents

3. Ratan Singh Son Of Umrav, Aged 61 Years, Resident Of
Hadiya, Tehsil Mahwa, District Dausa.

4. Up-Panjiyak, Mahwa, Tehsil Mahwa, District Dausa.

----Defendant/Proforma-Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Amir Aziz

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Gajender Singh Rathore

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

21/04/2026

Mr. Gajender Singh Rathore, Adv. enters appearance as caveator on behalf of respondent Nos.1/3 and 1/4.

Learned counsel for the caveator submits that respondent-plaintiff No.1/6-Laxmi has expired on 27.03.2026. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks some to file application in this regard.

List the matter on 27.04.2026, as prayed.

Learned counsel for the appellant undertakes that he will not press for the execution till the next date of hearing.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J