

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 601/2026
URN: CFA / 934U / 2026

Mst. Jummi & Ors.

----Appellants

Versus

Shivdayal Son Of Harbal & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Amir Aziz
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Rathore

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

07/07/2026

Matter comes up on an application No.1/2026 under Order XXII Rule 4 and Order 1 Rule 10(2) C.P.C. read with Section 151 C.P.C. or deleting the name of respondent-plaintiff 1/6 Laxmi Devi wife of Shivdayal from memo of appeal on account of her death.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed.

Office is directed to take amended cause title on record.

List the matter after four weeks in fresh category.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J

GARIMA/71